COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L g s S S S

SR.NO

a2 L B

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

L

ROLL_NO

0812084
0812220
0801462
2604990
0810673
0401052
1402181
3400665
0301588
1502408
2601849
0808180
6400989
0100425
6100099
1101243
6100280
0802806
1500453
1101058
0811261
1400864
0801807
0200513

1404093

NAME

PRATIK GANGULY

ANKIT

AVIKESH CHHILLAR

HARSHIT

MANJIT SINGH

ADITYA JHA

SHANTANU SHARMA

DEEPAK SINGH

ABHISHEK MEEL

ANKUSH KUMAR

SHIVENDRA PRATAP SINGH

SHUBHAM DEVRANI

MANISH SHARMA

PANDEY ROHIT RAVINDRAKUMAR

KUNWAR SATISH VIKRAM

RACHIT SAINI

SUDHANSHU NATH TIWARI

SOURABH YADAV

NILESH RAJ

NITENDRA SINGH RATHORE

ROHIT KUMAR

ABHAY RAWAT

VISHAL DUBEY

ASHUTOSH PANDEY

AVISHESH SINGH CHAUHAN

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
154
152
135
151
136
155
148
149
154
140
143
139
162
142
125
154
136
141
136
135
151
133
147
149

146

SSB
MARKS

(300)
146
144
159
141
156
134
140
139
134
147
141
145
121
140
156
127
145
139
144
145
128
145
131
128

131

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

300

296

294

292

292

289

288

288

288

287

284

284

283

282

281

281

281

280

280

280

279

278

278

277

277

D.O.B

130702

201102

070902

080703

181103

090202

170601

301002

121202

280204

120802

060304

190104

010601

250501

060103

020803

030202

190902

301203

040202

220302

250402

130601

270602



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L g s S S S

SR.NO

a2 L B

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

L

ROLL_NO

0500019
2603638
6301566
3501623
5401264
3401150
0807438
2100847
1401627
6601431
0802009
0805649
1400492
5401746
0810608
1100050
7100236
8500263
7100067
7100212
1402957
0808462
8500524

0809679

NAME

PRASAD PAWAR

ABHISHEK AWASTHI

ROHIT

KESHAV

HIMANSHU GANGWAR

ARASTU BHADAURIA

HARSH MISHRA

GARBHIT KUMAR

SARASHWAT DHYANI

GOURAV MOHAN NATH

SURYANSH PATHAK

SNEHAL RAJVANSH

ADITYA JHINKWAN

ARYAN SINGH BORA

RAHUL DAHARAN

PREETAM SINGH RAO

JOY RAWAT

DEEPAK SINGH

YUVRAJ SINGH BISHNOI

CHIRAG AGARWAL

AVINASH JYAL

ARUN GREWAL

AAKASH LUNTHI

AMAN PANWAR

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

128
130
147
145
128
120
144
146
131
141
139
152
141
124
141
143
123
139
129
127
126
128
127

144

SSB
MARKS

(300)

148
146
129
130
147
154
130
128
142
132
134
120
131
147
130
128
147
131
141
143
143
141
142

125

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

276

276

276

275

275

274

274

274

273

273

273

272

272

271

271

271

270

270

270

270

269

269

269

269

D.O.B

190901

250202

251002

060503

150503

290701

020901

171004

130502

281002

111102

060301

150702

160601

130901

010203

200501

170701

111202

260203

210201

291101

150902

051102



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L g s S S S

SR.NO

a2 L B

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

L

ROLL_NO

6901178
2602872
8500069
1000820
1301093
0100461
1001119
3502328
5800534
0803718
3500984
7800378
5800662
6301471
8900207
6300237
0801690
0804104
3500958
3502775
6601491
0810681
0808679
0802756

0500772

NAME

AYUSH BHADAURIA

VISHNU DEV SINGH

SACHIN SINGH DHAMI

SHOURYA YARNAL

SUNNY NARESH KUMAR

PRUTHUL PATEL

THAKUR RISHAB SINGH

DEEP ZORAWAR SINGH

AYUSH CHAUHAN

ROHIT KUMAR

KAPIL JAKHAR

DURGESH SINGH RATHOD

MANISH KUMAR

UJJWAL KUMAR

VIKASH THAKUR

NISHANT SINGH

HARSH YADAV

VISHU CHOUDHARY

ABHIJEET BHANWALA

RITIK RANA

SURYAWANSHI SANKET BHAGWAN

RAJDEEP HATI

YASH TYAGI

ANIMESH KUMAR

BHANDARI MAYANK RAJENDRASINGH

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
138
139
138
123
120
124
139
124
126
124
137
123
140
124
137
143
131
123
123
136
135
132
135
137

136

SSB
MARKS

(300)
130
129
130
145
147
143
128
142
140
142
129
143
126
141
128
122
134
142
142
128
129
131
128
126

127

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

268

268

268

268

267

267

267

266

266

266

266

266

266

265

265

265

265

265

265

264

264

263

263

263

263

D.O.B

030901

111101

250602

300702

160401

260701

140502

140101

310801

191201

130502

040902

040703

131001

050202

200702

020303

170803

190804

230301

230803

220901

030902

201102

271102



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L g s S S S

SR.NO

a2 L B

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

L

ROLL_NO

0807918
0802052
0807805
1103963
8500128
5401080
0201628
6301381
1102097
0400910
1000818
8500322
6300758
7902155
0806793
1504441
0803664
0400567
0812177
3501115
5902619
2200053
0800331

0804390

NAME

ANIL KUMAR

NISHANT SAGAR

MACMILAN

RAHUL MAHALA

HARSHIT LOHUMI

PAWAN MURARI

ADITYA SINGH

HIMANSHU KHATAWALIA

ASHISH KUMAR

AKSHAT SHARMA

KRISHNA KUMAR CHOUDHURY

DIBIYANSHU SINGH

ASHISH KUMAR YADAV

ROHIT KUMAR

DEEPAK YADAV

MUDIT KUMAR THAKUR

HARSH DAHIYA

MOHIT KUMAR

HARSHUL NARESH KUMAR KHATRI

ROOPESH

GAURAV KUMAR

VEER BHADRA SINGH

ANSHUL SHARMA

SHUBHAM BALODI

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

132
133
120
135
132
133
130
120
132
128
131
133
132
134
132
131
135
133
127
128
132
139
125

120

SSB
MARKS

(300)

131
129
142
127
130
129
132
142
130
133
130
128
129
127
129
130
126
127
133
132
128
121
135

140

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

263

262

262

262

262

262

262

262

262

261

261

261

261

261

261

261

261

260

260

260

260

260

260

260

D.O.B

070203

220701

220701

031002

211202

060303

020603

260803

080804

100101

110101

250202

180302

280802

021202

170603

061003

280901

221001

040202

290702

120203

110803

131103



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L g s S S S

SR.NO

a2 L B

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

L

ROLL_NO

0808987
6500028
0801150
1500602
0808149
6602037
1400428
0811008
4100281
6602203
0805254
2603220
0807411
7800914
0601542
6601515
4400365
1500572
0804334
7000281
6600132
5401187
0812538
0811693

0400805

NAME

ALOK KUMAR SINGH

SHOBHIT KAWDE

PRITAM GHOSH

GOVARDHAN

GAJENDER SINGH

RATNAKER PANDEY

AMAN SINGH NEGI

AKSHIT KATOCH

ANIKET

ABHUIT KAKASO MANE

SHAHIL KHAN

NAVOJEET SINGH

BHUPENDRA SINGH SOUN

SURYADEYV SINGH CHOUDHARY

ADARSH RANJAN

NAVEEN BASAPPA HUGAR

ZYLEONSKY NINGOMBAM

ADITYA KUMAR

UDAYRAJ SINGH

LOVEKARAN SINGH

ROHAN PATIL

DUSHYANT KUMAR TEJWANI

ANURAG SINGH

PIYUSH SHUKLA

VISHNU NATH TRIPATHI

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
132
130
132
137
135
130
127
127
131
128
137
130
131
135
129
129
126
130
127
124
133
124
135
125

126

SSB
MARKS

(300)
128
129
127
122
123
128
131
131
127
130
120
127
126
122
128
127
130
126
129
131
122
131
120
130

128

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

260

259

259

259

258

258

258

258

258

258

257

257

257

257

257

256

256

256

256

255

255

255

255

255

254

D.O.B

101203

080401

280501

020903

230201

190901

270302

071202

180303

241003

070102

280702

200802

130803

180903

300101

150702

150803

171203

030801

250802

040902

140503

050603

150201



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L g s S S S

SR.NO

a2 L B

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

L

ROLL_NO

5200077
0810398
1400732
0204037
8900100
0301183
0804046
5400380
0809643
5901147
6101229
0808066
0804194
6900097
1402557
5600339
0101086
0500311
1401281
5902454
6600407
6601365
0806888

0800402

NAME

NIKHIL YADAV

SAURAYV SINGH SIKARWAR

AYUSH RAWAT

ABHAY PRATAP SINGH

MEHENDER KUMAR

KSHITI) KUMAR SINGH

VISHAL GUPTA

PAWAN KUMAR BACHKHETI

MOHIT SINGH NEGI

SAGUN CHAUHAN

GAURAYV RAJ YADAV

ABHIJEET KUMAR

AMBUJ KUMAR SINGH

GAURAYV YADAV

HARSH KHOKHER

CHARLES MANICKAM N

VIDIT SHARMA

ARNAYV ZUTSHI

TAJENDER THAKUR

CHAITANYA SHREE

RUTUJ JEEVAN BOKADE

UMANG KUMAR

AYUSH NAYAK

SOURAV

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

128
123
126
132
128
125
130
125
130
123
129
124
123
123
123
121
121
121
128
122
121
121
122

128

SSB
MARKS

(300)

126
131
128
122
126
128
123
128
122
129
123
128
129
128
128
130
130
130
123
129
129
129
128

122

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

254

254

254

254

254

253

253

253

252

252

252

252

252

251

251

251

251

251

251

251

250

250

250

250

D.O.B

110401

220501

200102

280202

270803

260201

091001

121101

100601

240701

290801

120202

290303

130601

030901

160202

140502

041002

050603

130204

100501

180601

090902

291002



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
e L L g s S S S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

a2 L B

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

L

1504376

0810689

0806903

0804272

1700412

0800876

0200850

0807493

0805808

0810442

6602213

ABHISHEK KUMAR

UJJWAL KUMAR

VINDHYAVASINI TIWARI

SATISH SINGH YADAV

GAURAYV CHAUHAN

AYUSH YADAV

ABHINAV YADAV

SHUBHAM SAGAR JHA

UTKARSH NAILWAL

AAKASH BAJPAI

JADHAYV SUJIT SAMPAT

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
127
125
120
120
120
121
122
120
122
122

121

SSB
MARKS

(300)
123
124
128
127
127
125
123
125
123
122

123

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

250

249

248

247

247

246

245

245

245

244

244

D.O.B

040504

150103

150303

250101

290502

010704

271201

250802

260903

080701

140402



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY
e e S L L L L L L L L L O o S O

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

0401052

1402181

0100425

6301566

5401264

0802009

0805649

5401746

7100067

1402957

6901178

1301093

0100461

1001119

6301471

6301381

1000818

0812177

3501115

6500028

0801150

0601542

6601515

7300026

6602415

ADITYA JHA

SHANTANU SHARMA

PANDEY ROHIT RAVINDRAKUMAR

ROHIT

HIMANSHU GANGWAR

SURYANSH PATHAK

SNEHAL RAJVANSH

ARYAN SINGH BORA

YUVRAJ SINGH BISHNOI

AVINASH JYAL

AYUSH BHADAURIA

SUNNY NARESH KUMAR

PRUTHUL PATEL

THAKUR RISHAB SINGH

UJJWAL KUMAR

HIMANSHU KHATAWALIA

KRISHNA KUMAR CHOUDHURY

HARSHUL NARESH KUMAR KHATRI

ROOPESH

SHOBHIT KAWDE

PRITAM GHOSH

ADARSH RANJAN

NAVEEN BASAPPA HUGAR

HRISHIKESH V CHAITANYA

ANAND NITIN HUMBAD

L

155

148

142

147

128

139

152

124

129

126

138

120

124

139

124

120

131

127

128

130

132

129

129

105

107

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

SSB
MARKS
(300)
134
140
140
129
147
134
120
147
141
143
130
147
143
128
141
142
130
133
132
129
127
128
127
151

148

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

289

288

282

276

275

273

272

271

270

269

268

267

267

267

265

262

261

260

260

259

259

257

256

256

255

D.0.B

090202

170601

010601

251002

150503

111102

060301

160601

111202

210201

030901

160401

260701

140502

131001

260803

110101

221001

040202

080401

280501

180903

300101

110402

170401



SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

e e S L L L L L L L L L O o S O

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
L
26 0400805 VISHNU NATH TRIPATHI 126
27 0301183 KSHITI) KUMAR SINGH 125
28 0804046 VISHAL GUPTA 130
29 5600339 CHARLES MANICKAM N 121
30 0500311 ARNAV ZUTSHI 121
31 6601365 UMANG KUMAR 121
32 7200072 STEVE JACOB JEBU 118
33 6601778 PANKAJ SHIVAIJI NIVADUNGE 104
34 0807493 SHUBHAM SAGAR JHA 120
35 0501209 SIMRANDEEP SINGH 101
36 0810442 AAKASH BAJPAI 122
37 2605326 AAKASH SHUKLA 115
38 6602213 JADHAYV SUJIT SAMPAT 121
39 6600553 ATHARVA ARUN TARATE 115
40 6600683 JADHAV ANURAG SURESH 114
41 0802500 BISHVENDER SINGH 111
42 0301402 PUNIT KN 114
43 6600200 MALI VIKRAM LAXMAN 112
44 3500315 HARNOORDEEP SINGH 103

L

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

SSB
MARKS

(300)

128
128
123
130
130
129
131
144
125
143
122
129
123
129
129
128
124
124

127

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

254

253

253

251

251

250

249

248

245

244

244

244

244

244

243

239

238

236

230

D.0.B

150201

260201

091001

160202

041002

180601

130701

110202

250802

010401

080701

150102

140402

210902

251001

280801

220801

010402

010401



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN AIRFORCE
i L e L L L L L O O e O o S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

e L S I S S

1

2

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2604990

0401052

1402181

3400665

6400989

1101243

0802806

0811261

0500019

6301566

1401627

0805649

7100067

1001119

6601491

1103963

8500128

0201628

1000818

6300758

7902155

1504441

0803664

0400567

5902619

NAME

HARSHIT

ADITYA JHA
SHANTANU SHARMA
DEEPAK SINGH

MANISH SHARMA
RACHIT SAINI
SOURABH YADAV
ROHIT KUMAR

PRASAD PAWAR

ROHIT

SARASHWAT DHYANI
SNEHAL RAJVANSH
YUVRAJ SINGH BISHNOI
THAKUR RISHAB SINGH
SURYAWANSHI SANKET BHAGWAN
RAHUL MAHALA
HARSHIT LOHUMI
ADITYA SINGH
KRISHNA KUMAR CHOUDHURY
ASHISH KUMAR YADAV
ROHIT KUMAR

MUDIT KUMAR THAKUR
HARSH DAHIYA

MOHIT KUMAR

GAURAV KUMAR

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

151
155
148
149
162
154
141
151
128
147
131
152
129
139
135
135
132
130
131
132
134
131
135
133

132

A A I

MARKS

141

134

140

139

121

127

139

128

148

129

142

120

141

128

129

127

130

132

130

129

127

130

126

127

128

SSB

(300)

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

292
289
288
288
283
281
280
279
276
276
273
272
270
267
264
262
262
262
261
261
261
261
261
260

260

D.O.B

080703

090202

170601

301002

190104

060103

030202

040202

190901

251002

130502

060301

111202

140502

230803

031002

211202

020603

110101

180302

280802

170603

061003

280901

290702



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN AIRFORCE
i L e L L L L L O O e O o S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

e L S I S S

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

2200053

0801150

0808149

0805254

0807411

7800914

6601515

0812538

0204037

0800402

NAME

VEER BHADRA SINGH

PRITAM GHOSH

GAJENDER SINGH

SHAHIL KHAN

BHUPENDRA SINGH SOUN
SURYADEYV SINGH CHOUDHARY
NAVEEN BASAPPA HUGAR
ANURAG SINGH

ABHAY PRATAP SINGH

SOURAV

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

139
132
135
137
131
135
129
135
132

128

A A I

SSB
MARKS

(300)

121
127
123
120
126
122
127
120
122

122

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

260
259
258
257
257
257
256
255
254

250

D.O.B

120203

280501

230201

070102

200802

130803

300101

140503

280202

291002



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

5801695

3505020

7905030

1409171

0812220

6100099

0801462

0301588

2611190

1003130

3400665

0810673

5402140

7802067

7902872

6601431

0803595

6100280

2101119

0803718

4103763

3502775

0500019

7800229

RANBIR NEGI

ARCHIT CHAUHAN

DEVENDRA SHARMA

DEEPAK SINGH RATHORE

ANKIT

KUNWAR SATISH VIKRAM

AVIKESH CHHILLAR

ABHISHEK MEEL

TARUN KUMAR SONI

S JAIDEEP

DEEPAK SINGH

MANJIT SINGH

ROHIT KUMAR

SARTHAK TIWARI

AMIT TOMAR

GOURAYV MOHAN NATH

CHIRAG

SUDHANSHU NATH TIWARI

PRATEEK MUDGAL

ROHIT KUMAR

KUNAL GAUTAM

RITIK RANA

PRASAD PAWAR

ATHARWA KANOONGO

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

118 102 220 09/07/00

113 100 213 06/05/00

124 88 212 07/02/00

114 97 211 21/11/00

114 96 210 20/11/02

102 104 206 25/05/01

99 106 205 07/09/02

116 89 205 12/12/02

117 87 204 30/04/00

103 101 204 04/11/00

111 93 204 30/10/02

100 104 204 18/11/03

109 94 203 14/01/00

103 99 202 12/09/00

107 95 202 29/03/01

114 88 202 28/10/02

97 105 202 03/11/02

105 97 202 02/08/03

117 84 201 15/09/00

106 95 201 19/12/01

99 101 200 25/04/00

115 85 200 23/03/01

101 99 200 19/09/01

95 104 199 15/05/01

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

5401746

1401627

7802650

3500604

1103070

0200513

0810608

0818679

1405970

2612470

7100212

1800221

0821969

0807438

0603938

0803547

0812213

0812084

0804454

1101058

5403401

5801024

3502328

7100236

ARYAN SINGH BORA
SARASHWAT DHYANI
MANAV CHAUDHARY

RAVI KUMAR

PRATEEK BENIWAL
ASHUTOSH PANDEY
RAHUL DAHARAN

SAHIL GOYAT

HIMANSHU RANA
AYUSHMAN SINGH
CHIRAG AGARWAL

ARYAN SHARMA

RISHABH PANDEY

HARSH MISHRA

IQBAL SHEIKH

YASH UPPAL

AMIT CHOUDHARY

PRATIK GANGULY

DILIP KUMAR

NITENDRA SINGH RATHORE
MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH
SIDDHARTH SINGH GURJAR
DEEP ZORAWAR SINGH

JOY RAWAT

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

101 98 199 16/06/01

104 95 199 13/05/02

115 84 199 09/11/02

101 98 199 02/03/03

103 95 198 05/05/01

112 86 198 13/06/01

112 86 198 13/09/01

101 96 197 10/01/00

111 86 197 30/09/00

110 87 197 04/12/00

102 95 197 26/02/03

111 85 196 23/11/00

110 86 196 22/12/00

109 87 196 02/09/01

111 85 196 12/12/01

97 99 196 02/01/02

114 82 196 27/05/02

99 97 196 13/07/02

94 102 196 20/03/03

99 97 196 30/12/03

100 95 195 26/04/00

100 95 195 05/10/00

101 94 195 14/01/01

97 98 195 20/05/01

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

1402181

5800534

1105765

4400365

2601849

1500453

0809679

5200048

6601472

5904201

7903093

0101742

4600262

5402848

6500028

1103546

0808180

6902402

6303326

0304290

6606841

6700355

0811443

6401686

SHANTANU SHARMA

AYUSH CHAUHAN

ABHISHEK SINGH RATHORE

ZYLEONSKY NINGOMBAM

SHIVENDRA PRATAP SINGH

NILESH RAJ

AMAN PANWAR

PREYAVRUT SINGH SHIVRATI

JOSHI VATSAL SIDDHARTH

SIDDHARTH RANA

RISHABH

AKSHIT SHARMA

RAHUL RAY

KARAN SINGH

SHOBHIT KAWDE

JATIN

SHUBHAM DEVRANI

PRABHAV BHADOURIYA

VINEET SHARMA

R ARUN KUMAR

PARISKAR KHUSHAL SANJAY

RISHABH TETARBE

ADARSH RAJ

GOURAYV CHOUDHARY

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

101 94 195 17/06/01

102 93 195 31/08/01

107 88 195 30/03/02

108 87 195 15/07/02

101 94 195 12/08/02

99 96 195 19/09/02

112 83 195 05/11/02

100 95 195 06/07/03

104 91 195 09/08/04

100 94 194 01/03/00

107 87 194 01/07/00

102 92 194 09/07/00

107 87 194 03/09/00

95 99 194 18/10/00

108 86 194 08/04/01

91 103 194 14/10/02

97 97 194 06/03/04

94 99 193 10/08/00

96 97 193 14/11/00

97 96 193 01/12/00

96 97 193 28/12/00

109 84 193 03/08/01

97 96 193 18/01/02

96 96 192 18/08/00

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

5402491

0100461

0800023

6300997

8900207

1102858

3510142

0811693

2604990

1405990

6606110

1408008

3505202

1000818

8500263

3500496

0818842

0304175

1000820

1100996

0600040

6603128

7800264

1502408

GAGANDEEP SINGH

PRUTHUL PATEL

SAURAV

SUBODH SURA

VIKASH THAKUR

ASHISH CHOUDHARY

DHRUYV KAPIL

PIYUSH SHUKLA

HARSHIT

ANIKET MAURYA

SHUBHAM KUMAR BHATT

ABHISHEK SAKLANI

NIKHIL KANT SHARMA

KRISHNA KUMAR CHOUDHURY

DEEPAK SINGH

PREM BARAK

RISHABH KUMAR

TANMAY SINGH

SHOURYA YARNAL

KAPIL KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA

RATHOD ADARSH RAMRAO

ADARSH SINGH

ANKUSH KUMAR

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

96 96 192 21/11/00

96 96 192 26/07/01

98 94 192 06/09/01

92 100 192 01/01/02

107 85 192 05/02/02

107 85 192 01/04/02

95 97 192 29/03/03

106 86 192 05/06/03

98 94 192 08/07/03

93 98 191 20/04/00

105 86 191 14/05/00

102 89 191 04/09/00

95 96 191 21/09/00

104 87 191 11/01/01

103 88 191 17/07/01

92 99 191 09/10/01

97 94 191 22/11/01

95 96 191 13/01/02

94 97 191 30/07/02

91 100 191 03/09/02

95 96 191 23/12/02

95 96 191 26/12/02

97 94 191 06/02/03

93 98 191 28/02/04

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

0817458

0826330

8900306

1901413

1507575

0400910

1400919

0804317

0501142

0808462

0401052

1404093

3501802

6700306

0802009

3501022

2609586

5401264

2607035

3500480

0810715

0807187

1400492

4101300

RAHUL DIXIT

KETAN PANDEY

GAURAV UPADHYAY

ADVAITH NARAYAN

YASH RAJ

AKSHAT SHARMA

SACHIN NEGI

AKASH DUHAN

ARYAN RAO

ARUN GREWAL

ADITYA JHA

AVISHESH SINGH CHAUHAN

SAHIL CHAND

KAUSHAL MILIND KARHADE

SURYANSH PATHAK

SHIVANSHU THAKUR

ABHAY SINGH YADAV

HIMANSHU GANGWAR

KARTIK BAJAJ

RAVI

RAUNAK VERMA

MOHAN SHARMA

ADITYA JHINKWAN

ADITYA

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

104 86 190 06/03/00

92 98 190 01/04/00

103 87 190 01/09/00

105 85 190 25/10/00

105 85 190 15/12/00

101 89 190 10/01/01

94 96 190 06/03/01

95 95 190 27/05/01

92 98 190 27/08/01

96 94 190 29/11/01

101 89 190 09/02/02

102 88 190 27/06/02

95 95 190 06/08/02

94 96 190 30/09/02

101 89 190 11/11/02

94 96 190 21/12/02

92 98 190 01/01/03

92 98 190 15/05/03

94 95 189 14/11/00

97 92 189 07/12/01

106 83 189 08/12/01

91 98 189 12/06/02

101 88 189 15/07/02

87 102 189 21/08/02

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

3508288

0817625

2100847

1110401

6901915

0816572

0824629

8500233

7000281

2604504

1400864

7300026

1101243

1200681

0806516

0804334

4104028

7700420

8501106

5200251

0827687

3500699

0800983

0809383

ASHISH

AMAN

GARBHIT KUMAR

RITUNJAY SHARMA

ABHAY PRATAP SINGH BHADORIYA

PARAMBIR SINGH

AYUSH DHANOLA

ASHWIN CHAND

LOVEKARAN SINGH

UDIT NARAYAN SINGH

ABHAY RAWAT

HRISHIKESH V CHAITANYA

RACHIT SAINI

PARAM SHIV MISHRA

PRANJAL OJHA

UDAYRAJ SINGH

ABHISHEK PRADHAN

SAIFI ALEEM

BHARAT JOSHI

LAKSHYA GAUR

GOURAYV PANDEY

TANVIR SEKHON

KISHAN SINGH

DEBABRATA BARMAN

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

92 97 189 27/08/02

90 99 189 04/09/02

103 86 189 17/10/04

101 87 188 16/03/00

102 86 188 05/08/00

94 94 188 12/11/00

91 97 188 23/12/00

93 95 188 21/02/01

101 87 188 03/08/01

90 98 188 20/12/01

92 96 188 22/03/02

87 101 188 11/04/02

103 85 188 06/01/03

103 85 188 09/07/03

93 95 188 27/09/03

102 86 188 17/12/03

103 84 187 20/02/00

99 88 187 14/07/00

103 84 187 05/10/00

91 96 187 01/02/01

97 90 187 09/04/01

99 88 187 30/06/01

89 98 187 11/08/01

93 94 187 06/01/02

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

0802806

0811261

0811897

0801654

0806793

6601491

3800288

2613940

1404779

0501752

3508217

5903367

0814367

6607479

0808149

5401476

0804612

1301093

6602415

2100102

6301471

7300094

0602092

8500322

SOURABH YADAV

ROHIT KUMAR

SWAYAM AGARWAL

SURAJ CHOUDHARY

DEEPAK YADAV

SURYAWANSHI SANKET BHAGWAN

PRATHAMESH VINAYAK MUNDE

PRINCE YADAV

SURAJ CHAND

DHRUVIK KUMAR BAMNIYA

SUBODH

SAURABH KUMAR

KARTIKEY RANA

KARTHIK GANGADHARAN

GAJENDER SINGH

KARAN SINGH GARIYA

WIKHAMLUBOU PAMEI

SUNNY NARESH KUMAR

ANAND NITIN HUMBAD

DHIRAJ KUMAR

UJJWAL KUMAR

M A ABHAY

PRIYOJIT BANERJEE

DIBIYANSHU SINGH

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

95 92 187 03/02/02

102 85 187 04/02/02

93 94 187 15/04/02

93 94 187 16/08/02

101 86 187 02/12/02

101 86 187 23/08/03

88 99 187 11/10/03

99 87 186 14/01/00

99 87 186 15/02/00

89 97 186 14/07/00

102 84 186 12/08/00

91 95 186 28/08/00

103 83 186 22/09/00

91 95 186 02/11/00

104 82 186 23/02/01

90 96 186 14/03/01

99 87 186 22/03/01

88 98 186 16/04/01

87 99 186 17/04/01

93 93 186 07/07/01

92 94 186 13/10/01

100 86 186 19/11/01

98 88 186 28/01/02

101 85 186 25/02/02

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

0804872

0800546

7100067

1100050

3501623

8900100

0601853

2600329

6604594

5200263

0804272

0500866

1402957

7200072

0811433

0302000

0401317

2603638

6301126

0300487

2603220

3506896

0500772

0811008

AAKASH KUMAR

NIKHIL KUMAR BAGHEL

YUVRAJ SINGH BISHNOI

PREETAM SINGH RAO

KESHAV

MEHENDER KUMAR

PRIYOJIT DUTTA

ROCHAK YADAV

GORDE AKASH RAMDAS

MAHIPAL SINGH

SATISH SINGH YADAV

KAMBLE RAHUL BHARATBHUSHAN

AVINASH JYAL

STEVE JACOB JEBU

HARSH UPADHYAY

ABHISHEK SOGARWAL

ASHUTOSH MISHRA

ABHISHEK AWASTHI

GOURAYV YADAV

HARIHARAN KR

NAVOJEET SINGH

PUSHPAM

BHANDARI MAYANK RAJENDRASINGH

AKSHIT KATOCH

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

98 88 186 22/08/02

102 84 186 31/08/02

92 94 186 11/12/02

101 85 186 01/02/03

99 87 186 06/05/03

102 84 186 27/08/03

91 95 186 30/11/03

100 86 186 14/12/03

98 87 185 29/08/00

87 98 185 06/01/01

100 85 185 25/01/01

98 87 185 03/02/01

90 95 185 21/02/01

97 88 185 13/07/01

92 93 185 26/10/01

87 98 185 02/11/01

99 86 185 16/01/02

88 97 185 25/02/02

97 88 185 18/03/02

100 85 185 08/04/02

100 85 185 28/07/02

94 91 185 31/08/02

100 85 185 27/11/02

97 88 185 07/12/02

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

0809611

3401490

3504742

0302253

7000912

5403705

4103245

0102179

6402067

0201737

7801116

0101492

3501789

4100551

0805254

0800819

7800378

0806888

7802561

6605494

0826814

1600019

0100425

1100306

PRAMOD KUMAR

TAKSHUM BHAU

RAJAT BHARDWAJ

ISHAAN MISHRA

SURJEET CHOUDHARY

ABHINAYV SOLANKI

HIRAN KUMAR RAI

AHERWAL SHUBHAM RATILAL

KARAN TYAGI

DHEERENDRA SINGH

PRABHAT RAWAT

CHUDASAMA JAGJEETSINH MULRAJSIN

SUMIT KUMAR

VIVEK THAKUR

SHAHIL KHAN

LAKSHAY SINHMAR

DURGESH SINGH RATHOD

AYUSH NAYAK

SHIVAM BANCHHOD

BHAVYA SHARMA

SHREYANSH SHRIVASTAVA

AYUSHVISHWAKARMA

PANDEY ROHIT RAVINDRAKUMAR

VAIDIK VASHISTHA

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

89 96 185 19/12/02

99 86 185 14/11/03

103 81 184 17/02/00

95 89 184 19/05/00

98 86 184 01/07/00

95 89 184 05/07/00

87 97 184 08/08/00

87 97 184 04/12/00

98 86 184 06/12/00

100 84 184 20/08/01

98 86 184 21/08/01

88 96 184 30/08/01

90 94 184 03/09/01

102 82 184 20/11/01

104 80 184 07/01/02

90 94 184 14/07/02

89 95 184 04/09/02

99 85 184 09/09/02

99 84 183 14/02/00

97 86 183 20/04/00

101 82 183 22/05/00

96 87 183 24/03/01

89 94 183 01/06/01

97 86 183 08/10/01

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

6800348

6300758

1103790

6300237

4700031

8500524

0300727

0807101

7100006

3501197

7900514

0201628

6400234

0802095

1001509

0808987

6400989

5902454

0400903

3500958

0822362

1405978

1109196

4103878

PRADUMN GUPTA

ASHISH KUMAR YADAV

NEERAJ PANDEY

NISHANT SINGH

OBED THANGMINSIAM

AAKASH LUNTHI

JAYANT JHABAK

SAHIL SINGH RAWAT

VIVEK VATS

MUNISH SHARMA

PRINCE AGRAWAL

ADITYA SINGH

ANKUR NAUTIYAL

SANSKAR SHARMA

ANANTHU NAIR

ALOK KUMAR SINGH

MANISH SHARMA

CHAITANYA SHREE

PARTH MALVIYA

ABHIJEET BHANWALA

UTTKARSH GOSWAMI

RITHIK NATH

YUVRAJ SINGH SHEKHAWAT

ANIMESH GAURAV

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

87 96 183 14/01/02

97 86 183 18/03/02

89 94 183 10/06/02

102 81 183 20/07/02

89 94 183 22/07/02

89 94 183 15/09/02

96 87 183 17/09/02

95 88 183 12/10/02

97 86 183 22/11/02

89 94 183 20/01/03

98 85 183 20/02/03

95 88 183 02/06/03

94 89 183 05/11/03

90 93 183 23/11/03

99 84 183 10/12/03

98 85 183 10/12/03

102 81 183 19/01/04

97 86 183 13/02/04

99 84 183 27/04/04

89 94 183 19/08/04

97 85 182 05/01/00

95 87 182 01/05/00

97 85 182 11/05/00

98 84 182 04/09/00

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

0827838

0302446

6901625

7000664

8800386

6300965

2600981

6600683

2602872

1500102

5600339

6600769

0801807

3501313

6301566

8500128

0804104

6301381

1110965

0816941

2201525

1407650

0300852

3503530

AYUSH SHARMA

JASBIR SINGH RATHI

VIKRAM SINGH TOMAR

TARUN KUMAR

SATYAM AWASTHI

ARYAAN SHARMA

HIMANSHU SHARMA

JADHAV ANURAG SURESH

VISHNU DEV SINGH

SOURAV KUMAR

CHARLES MANICKAM N

RAKSHIT B RASAL

VISHAL DUBEY

ABHINANDAN CHANDEL

ROHIT

HARSHIT LOHUMI

VISHU CHOUDHARY

HIMANSHU KHATAWALIA

SHIVAM SHARMA

MAYANK DUKLAN

PUSHPENDRA RATHORE

RAHUL PATHAK

NISHCHAY G ALE

KESHAV SHARMA

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
96 86 182 21/10/00
95 87 182 01/12/00
94 88 182 10/01/01
87 95 182 10/02/01
94 88 182 09/03/01
87 95 182 13/03/01
87 95 182 24/06/01
96 86 182 25/10/01
96 86 182 11/11/01
96 86 182 25/01/02
95 87 182 16/02/02
94 88 182 23/02/02
95 87 182 25/04/02
96 86 182 10/10/02
96 86 182 25/10/02
95 87 182 21/12/02
87 95 182 17/08/03
87 95 182 26/08/03
94 87 181 17/01/00
95 86 181 20/02/00
97 84 181 09/07/00
96 85 181 05/08/00
94 87 181 15/03/01
95 86 181 12/08/01

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

3500093

5900252

6604624

7802910

0502451

0702286

1400215

5801808

0804979

3503989

0800331

6401314

1900851

6700670

0402379

0303738

0207592

0401575

0821762

6602849

3700021

1401156

1404138

6101229

RAJIT RANA

ABHISHEK KUMAR

SATHAYE PRABHANJAN ATUL

GAUTAM VYAS

KOKATE TANMAY SANTOSH

ABHISEK DASH

RAHUL FARASWAN

ARYAMAN SINGH TOMAR

KSHITI) KAUSHAL

AKARSH SACHAN

ANSHUL SHARMA

DEEP KUMAR

SRIJESH S

PRASAD GAJANAN CHAVAN

ANUJ AGRAWAL

SHREYASGR

SHIVENDRA TIWARI

KARANVEER SINGH THAKUR

PRAGYESH TIWARI

AKASH RAJESH SWAMY

ABHINASH KUMAR PANDEY

ABHAY KUMAR VISHNOI

ANKIT SAJWAN

GAURAYV RAJ YADAV

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
92 89 181 06/08/02
94 87 181 12/08/02
95 85 180 20/04/00
94 86 180 11/09/00
98 82 180 01/10/00
95 85 180 08/03/01
92 88 180 07/01/02
94 86 180 24/09/02
89 91 180 26/11/02
92 88 180 09/05/03
90 90 180 11/08/03
94 85 179 20/01/00
95 84 179 20/06/00
97 82 179 29/06/00
94 85 179 02/08/00
93 86 179 05/08/00
97 82 179 01/09/00
91 88 179 22/09/00
96 83 179 25/01/01
93 86 179 22/03/01
93 86 179 11/05/01
91 88 179 04/07/01
95 84 179 06/08/01
97 82 179 29/08/01

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

2200971

6800373

1400428

7900619

3500833

0803452

0807918

2200053

0804194

6301993

0803664

0811442

1300187

1107266

0827327

6801776

6605561

5902779

6302592

8500884

1405902

0817165

0810398

6601365

KARANVEER SINGH KUMPAWAT

SHUBHAM KUMAR

AMAN SINGH NEGI

SACHIN KUMAR

ANURAG CHANDEL

MUKESH KUMAR SINGH

ANIL KUMAR

VEER BHADRA SINGH

AMBUJ KUMAR SINGH

VISHAL VERMA

HARSH DAHIYA

HUNER AGGARWAL

VIRESH SHARMA

RISHABH DUDI

PRIKSHIT

RISHAV SINGH CHAUHAN

VIKAS HANMANT BIRAJDAR

SIDDHARTH GAUR

TUSHAR YADAV

AWAS BORA

ANUBHAYV KHOLIA

ABHAY SINGH

SAURAYV SINGH SIKARWAR

UMANG KUMAR

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
90 89 179 07/09/01
93 86 179 03/12/01
91 88 179 27/03/02
90 89 179 14/07/02
94 85 179 18/07/02
91 88 179 17/12/02
92 87 179 07/02/03
99 80 179 12/02/03
93 86 179 29/03/03
92 87 179 20/07/03
95 84 179 06/10/03
92 87 179 08/01/04
93 86 179 16/02/04
94 84 178 19/03/00
92 86 178 04/04/00
95 83 178 26/04/00
93 85 178 14/07/00
91 87 178 13/08/00
91 87 178 24/11/00
91 87 178 09/12/00
92 86 178 01/03/01
97 81 178 24/03/01
90 88 178 22/05/01
92 86 178 18/06/01

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

1108109

6800130

1407525

3501115

0808066

0101086

0501430

0206541

0102677

0807838

8101382

1504441

5900243

1500572

2601850

6101750

0812820

0604030

0819158

0303847

1104966

5901147

1402557

6602037

ROSHAN KUMAR

PRIYANSH KUMAR

GAUTAM REKHI

ROOPESH

ABHIJEET KUMAR

VIDIT SHARMA

DAYMA ANURAG YOGESH

AMAN KUMAR ASHISH

GOHIL JAYJEET SINGH

ARYAN CHHIKARA

KUNZANG BHUTIA

MUDIT KUMAR THAKUR

ANKIT KUMAR

ADITYA KUMAR

ANAND PRAKASH PANDEY

NEERAJ JAISWAL

BHUPENDER SINGH TANWAR

AMARTYA BOSE

AYUSHMAN PANDEY

HIMANSHU KUMAR SINGH

SIDDHANT SAGAR

SAGUN CHAUHAN

HARSH KHOKHER

RATNAKER PANDEY

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
93 85 178 17/11/01
90 88 178 29/11/01
93 85 178 03/12/01
90 88 178 04/02/02
93 85 178 12/02/02
92 86 178 14/05/02
89 89 178 09/07/02
91 87 178 13/08/02
94 84 178 22/08/02
95 83 178 27/01/03
88 90 178 29/01/03
92 86 178 17/06/03
93 85 178 16/07/03
94 84 178 15/08/03
92 86 178 20/08/03
91 87 178 15/09/04
91 86 177 07/01/00
95 82 177 08/08/00
90 87 177 11/08/00
92 85 177 25/08/00
94 83 177 19/06/01
91 86 177 24/07/01
91 86 177 03/09/01
91 86 177 19/09/01

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

0400567

5400380

1400732

0804655

7100252

8500069

8801049

3500076

5800662

2200571

0812303

0817051

1404685

0501538

8500912

1406329

5400338

2200813

0805649

0700262

1104894

2100993

0500127

0803278

MOHIT KUMAR

PAWAN KUMAR BACHKHETI

AYUSH RAWAT

KARTIK CHAUHAN

CHANDRAPAL SINGH KHANGAROT

SACHIN SINGH DHAMI

ANIKET RANA

DEBASHIS CHETRY

MANISH KUMAR

DEVENDRA BISHNOI

HIMANSHU SANGWAN

MANU SHARMA

SHLOK NAUTIYAL

YADAYV ROHIT BHAIYALAL

BHASKAR CHANDRA JOSHI

HIMANSHU SINGH MARKUNA

TUSHAR SHARMA

MAN MOHAN SINGH

SNEHAL RAJVANSH

RAKESH KUMAR LENKA

HANSRAJ

ARUN PRAKASH SHARMA

KHUSHAL PRAMOD AGARWAL

ROHAN PAHARIA

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
92 85 177 28/09/01
91 86 177 12/11/01
92 85 177 20/01/02
90 87 177 20/01/02
96 81 177 21/01/02
91 86 177 25/06/02
87 90 177 25/08/02
90 87 177 16/11/02
93 84 177 04/07/03
90 87 177 12/10/03
90 87 177 01/01/04
89 87 176 02/03/00
95 81 176 14/03/00
90 86 176 21/03/00
95 81 176 01/04/00
94 82 176 05/06/00
92 84 176 14/02/01
92 84 176 20/02/01
96 80 176 06/03/01
90 86 176 08/06/01
89 87 176 21/07/01
89 87 176 02/11/01
92 84 176 10/03/02
92 84 176 09/07/02

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

5900720

0205014

6301035

0807444

0810220

6801180

1102626

6603438

1500602

0601542

6800118

1400869

0401705

6606356

1407076

1105798

6500135

0400805

0301183

1101481

0800538

0802052

0204919

1503784

KARTIK SINGH

DEWANSH PANDEY

UTTAM THAKRAN

AMIT KUMAR

PREM SINGH

ARYAN GAUTAM

DEVENDRA DUDI

ADARSH CHAUHAN

GOVARDHAN

ADARSH RANJAN

ANEESH KUMAR SINGH

RAHUL RAWAT

PARIDHEY GAWADE

INGALE VRUSHABH DHANANJAY

TANUJ SINGH BISHT

KHUSHAL SHARMA

GAUTAM UPADHYAY

VISHNU NATH TRIPATHI

KSHITI) KUMAR SINGH

PARANJAY SHARMA

AKASH

NISHANT SAGAR

TANMAY SINGH

GAUTAM KUMAR

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
91 85 176 03/09/02
89 87 176 27/11/02
89 87 176 13/01/03
89 87 176 14/04/03
94 82 176 19/05/03
90 86 176 30/06/03
90 86 176 15/08/03
90 86 176 21/08/03
95 81 176 02/09/03
91 85 176 18/09/03
92 84 176 23/07/04
90 86 176 29/12/04
89 86 175 25/01/00
89 86 175 22/07/00
88 87 175 03/08/00
89 86 175 14/08/00
87 88 175 26/01/01
89 86 175 15/02/01
90 85 175 26/02/01
88 87 175 29/04/01
87 88 175 06/06/01
89 86 175 22/07/01
90 85 175 12/08/01
93 82 175 08/09/01

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

0810681

6602213

1001119

7902155

1103333

1403206

0300196

1401023

1700234

0803804

6900958

0819814

0501629

1503396

6302850

0403266

6601515

3504142

8500986

6900097

0300342

0810166

1500034

2602332

RAJDEEP HATI

JADHAYV SUJIT SAMPAT

THAKUR RISHAB SINGH

ROHIT KUMAR

VIKESH KUMAR

PRIYANSHU

SHREEKAR S DURG

SANDEEP SINGH

VIPIN

ARYAN AJAY

VIKRANT SINGH TOMAR

MAYUKH DUTTA

SAHIL BHUPESH PATEL

PREMANSHU SINGH

VIVEK SHUKLA

ADITYA PALIWAL

NAVEEN BASAPPA HUGAR

ATUL THAKUR

PRIYANSHU SINGH SAMANT

GAURAYV YADAV

SANKET SUDHEER HEGDE

SHREE HARI SINGH

PEEYUSH PANDEY

AYUSH PATEL

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
87 88 175 22/09/01
93 82 175 14/04/02
90 85 175 14/05/02
90 85 175 28/08/02
89 86 175 09/09/02
92 83 175 01/11/02
90 85 175 09/11/02
92 83 175 09/12/02
90 85 175 01/01/03
89 86 175 27/01/03
93 82 175 30/03/03
89 86 175 23/08/03
88 87 175 08/10/03
89 86 175 27/11/03
90 84 174 15/02/00
87 87 174 13/03/00
90 84 174 30/01/01
92 82 174 09/03/01
88 86 174 10/03/01
89 85 174 13/06/01
87 87 174 20/02/02
87 87 174 21/02/02
88 86 174 08/03/02
87 87 174 12/04/02

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

432

3509082

1700412

5902619

0300673

0812336

0812018

5900537

0810821

1408147

0802756

1103532

1404253

7600132

0802762

0805808

0401069

0825686

3509015

5200468

6500291

6300905

6001197

5200077

1700146

RITIK KUMAR SHARMA

GAURAYV CHAUHAN

GAURAV KUMAR

PRATAP B PATATAR

ABHINAV KAUSHIK

SURENDER SINGH

AKSAJ KUMAR BHARATWAJ

MANINDER YADAV

ADITYA KANDARI

ANIMESH KUMAR

ASHISH KUMAR

ASHUTOSH RAWAT

ASWATH NAIR

ASHEESH KUMAR DESHWAL

UTKARSH NAILWAL

ADARSH KUMAR PANDEY

ASHWANI KUMAR

ARJUN GUPTA

HIMANSHU LUGARIYA

NAVEEN KUMAR PANDEY

SUMIT

HARDIK DWIVEDI

NIKHIL YADAV

JITENDER KUMAR

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
89 85 174 11/05/02
90 84 174 29/05/02
89 85 174 29/07/02
88 86 174 15/08/02
88 86 174 23/08/02
89 85 174 17/09/02
88 86 174 16/10/02
89 85 174 26/10/02
90 84 174 10/11/02
90 84 174 20/11/02
88 86 174 19/03/03
89 85 174 12/04/03
90 84 174 03/05/03
93 81 174 07/07/03
92 82 174 26/09/03
88 86 174 22/10/03
89 84 173 18/08/00
87 86 173 22/10/00
91 82 173 16/11/00
87 86 173 02/01/01
89 84 173 10/01/01
87 86 173 17/02/01
89 84 173 11/04/01
87 86 173 16/04/01

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

433

434

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

442

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

456

5200059

0809643

2601969

1109318

0808679

5902532

7800914

0805233

0803219

0821963

0800876

2601662

5905079

1408829

0801223

0401084

1403373

0802500

7901564

0900175

4000133

0810689

0401631

0812538

ARYAN SINGH

MOHIT SINGH NEGI

AKHAND PRATAP SINGH

PRAIRAJ SINGH RATHORE

YASH TYAGI

ABHAY SHARMA

SURYADEYV SINGH CHOUDHARY

MUNISH MANSOTRA

RAHUL CHOUHAN

HARSHIT NAGAR

AYUSH YADAV

GYANENDRA SINGH

DEVANK TOMAR

SIDDHARTH MAHRA

GAURAV KUMAR

PRIYANSH SAVITA

RAHUL BISHT

BISHVENDER SINGH

BRAHM SHEKHAR

SOURAV BHAGABATI

NAVEEN M B

UJJWAL KUMAR

ANIRUDH DUBEY

ANURAG SINGH

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
89 84 173 30/04/01
92 81 173 10/06/01
87 86 173 27/08/01
87 86 173 06/01/02
88 85 173 03/09/02
87 86 173 15/03/03
92 81 173 13/08/03
87 86 173 22/09/03
91 82 173 20/10/03
89 84 173 01/02/04
90 83 173 01/07/04
87 86 173 06/07/04
89 83 172 19/02/00
91 81 172 20/07/00
88 84 172 25/05/01
87 85 172 06/06/01
88 84 172 02/08/01
87 85 172 28/08/01
89 83 172 06/10/01
90 82 172 25/08/02
87 85 172 14/01/03
89 83 172 15/01/03
89 83 172 20/02/03
92 80 172 14/05/03

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
i L L L L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L o

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

1401281

1300793

6101455

1103963

3901378

1105133

1108970

0806142

6600132

2100575

3500418

0810442

0812679

3503143

TAJENDER THAKUR

SHREYASH GAMPAWAR

CHINMAY SHARMA

RAHUL MAHALA

VIJAY BASAVARAJ CHOUGALA

PRASHANT SAINI

CHIRAG SHARMA

RAIHAN KHAIRUDDIN KHAN

ROHAN PATIL

SHIVAM SARASWAT

KARTIK RANA

AAKASH BAJPAI

HARSHIT SINGH

DEEPAK KUMAR

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

90 82 172 05/06/03
87 84 171 30/06/01
87 84 171 21/01/02
87 84 171 03/10/02
89 81 170 08/09/00
88 82 170 21/02/01
88 82 170 25/03/02
88 82 170 16/05/02
88 82 170 25/08/02
88 82 170 20/05/05
87 82 169 28/03/01
87 82 169 08/07/01
88 81 169 15/12/01
87 81 168 13/12/01

o

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
L L L L L L L L O L L L L O e O O

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L S

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

0823295

3402051

1407264

7903585

7802135

0819294

0604916

0826765

0825479

6003280

0824246

7801788

0815381

6800880

0503004

5904469

1408818

0825739

1108850

6302129

6302422

0824621

3505053

0821169

DIVYA

PRANJAL NANGARE

MANSI BASERA

DAMINI KUSHWAH

ANANYA SHARMA

MANSI DIXIT

NIHARIKA GUPTA

SHALINI CHAUDHARY

SHYAMAL

ANYA YADAV

SHRAVANI VIBHUTE

ADITI AWACHAR

NEERAJ MOR

ANANYA YADAV

JAHNVI YUKTA

SALONI RANA

MANISHA BISHT

CHANPREET CHAHAL

VISHNUPRIYA AHLAWAT

SAKSHI PANDEY

DIVISHA

RIYA TOMAR

AASTHA DHAWAN

PREETI

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

114 109 223
112 99 211
109 99 208
107 101 208
120 86 206
106 99 205
107 08 205
102 100 202
106 96 202
107 95 202
105 96 201
95 106 201
103 08 201
102 98 200
99 100 199
103 96 199
99 08 197
108 89 197
101 95 196
100 96 196
105 90 195
90 105 195
94 100 194
100 94 194

L L

D.0.B

09/08/01

07/09/01

17/06/00

01/11/01

31/10/01

01/07/00

25/01/01

17/09/00

10/12/00

01/07/03

25/06/01

14/06/02

29/12/04

28/11/01

13/03/01

16/04/04

06/06/01

08/02/02

07/04/00

17/03/03

11/07/01

24/05/02

22/03/00

16/05/01



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
L L L L L L L L O L L L L O e O O

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L S

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

7802022

6302899

2101401

6700735

1108304

3403436

5903783

6606299

0901033

0817425

0812935

0820201

0816401

1111267

3506972

3509630

0827012

2611466

2201434

0823071

3508368

1108878

3403457

3508401

RUHANI RAJ DUBEY

KUMUD TANWAR

DEEPIKA CHAUHAN

PANDITA MUSKAN ANIL

SALONI SHARMA

MRIGU SAMBYAL

ADITI

SAMIKSHA SUNIL JOSHI

MEHER RANDHAWA

PRANJUL SINGH

SONAM RAWAL

NISHA SAMANT

PREETI

JAGRITI SHEKHAWAT

GURSLEEN KAUR

KHUSHBU YADAV

PRERNA PATHAK

MANDAVI PANDEY

POOJA BISHNOI

SHIVANI RATHORE

STANZIN TSANGYANG

KUSUM LATA

DIKSHA RAJPUT

KANCHAN KAFLE

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS  TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

106 88 194
89 104 193
107 85 192
95 97 192
91 100 191
106 85 191
91 100 191
96 95 191
93 98 191
93 98 191
105 85 190
92 98 190
102 88 190
99 91 190
108 81 189
104 85 189
98 90 188
89 99 188
91 97 188
106 82 188
92 96 188
101 86 187
98 89 187
96 91 187

L L

D.0.B

12/05/04

27/07/03

21/03/02

19/05/03

03/12/00

26/11/01

24/07/02

30/07/02

15/08/02

27/02/03

26/08/00

09/05/01

04/12/01

05/01/04

08/10/00

08/08/02

19/03/00

14/09/00

24/12/00

31/05/01

08/12/01

09/01/01

20/01/02

04/12/03



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
L L L L L L L L O L L L L O e O O

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L S

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

6801066

0813606

5200747

8500855

6607686

0816820

0818730

6500514

7802179

0503182

6801391

0827084

1109523

1406801

0824927

7100479

3508703

4600342

0821759

0818098

0822013

6606799

0819931

6302584

SHIVANI BHARGAV

SWETA

SHIVANI RATHORE

RAKHI MEHTA

KINIKAR SHATAKSHI HEMANT

PRINCY

SHIVANI MOR

SHELAR SHRADDHA GANPAT

SAKSHI YADAV

RANE DIVYA ANIL

NISREEN YUSUFALLI

NISHA

SMRITI JASORIA

ANUKRITI ISTWAL

DIVYA YADAV

VIDHI JAIN

ZUFESHA RANA ZUNY

KHUSHI PAREEK

SHREYA SHRUTI

SALONI CHAHAL

OINAM AMRAVATI DEVI

KHANDEBHARAD TEJAL SANDIP

SAUMYA KHATRI

AASTHA NEGI

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS  TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

99 87 186
91 95 186
98 87 185
98 87 185
91 94 185
97 87 184
97 87 184
96 88 184
98 86 184
97 87 184
95 89 184
89 95 184
94 89 183
98 85 183
94 88 182
93 88 181
91 90 181
95 86 181
95 86 181
99 82 181
92 89 181
92 89 181
88 93 181
95 86 181

L L

D.0.B

15/04/00

27/10/01

04/12/01

13/12/01

25/11/02

24/01/00

28/02/00

26/12/00

06/06/01

04/09/01

18/03/02

19/05/03

13/06/00

29/10/01

02/10/01

31/03/00

13/08/00

06/09/00

22/09/00

11/01/01

22/02/01

19/10/01

21/10/01

26/12/01



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
L L L L L L L L O L L L L O e O O

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L S

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

5200633

3510247

3506100

1110855

0207743

6901458

0827490

1405857

0303709

0819970

0815292

6604500

6401434

0821921

3508926

2611741

1201283

3506000

3505939

0824633

0824573

1405298

0823710

1301223

NISHA KUMARI

NIKITA

KANISHA MANHAS

ANJALI CHAHAR

SANDHYA SINGH KUSHWAHA

KASHAK SAMADHIYA

AANCHAL SHARMA

SALONI KAINTURA

ASWIN KIRUPAI

PARUL VERMA

KUMARI SIMRAN

HINDAVI NITIN PATIL

SANDHYA KUMARI

SAHEJ KAUR

RITIKA RANA

ANCHAL YADAV

KESHIKA K

TANISHKA GUPTA

PALVI KAD

TANNU

DIVYANSHI KHARB

TANISHKA RANA

SIMRAN DHIMAN

RUTUJA BHARAT YOGOWAD

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS  TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

93 88 181
91 90 181
94 87 181
99 81 180
91 89 180
92 88 180
92 88 180
93 87 180
87 92 179
93 86 179
90 89 179
92 86 178
92 86 178
97 81 178
92 86 178
93 85 178
93 85 178
90 87 177
90 87 177
91 86 177
89 88 177
91 86 177
90 86 176
93 83 176

L L

D.0.B

10/01/02

05/03/02

27/10/02

02/01/02

12/01/02

02/06/02

12/07/02

10/10/03

16/01/01

15/10/01

14/02/02

14/12/00

20/12/00

17/11/01

28/11/01

18/01/02

16/05/02

29/01/00

12/05/01

05/04/02

26/11/02

15/03/03

23/02/00

21/06/01



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
L L L L L L L L O L L L L O e O O

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L S

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

1201952

6302703

1002735

0813858

0826860

5905225

0822585

6604006

3403046

6603971

1408510

3509951

8400345

0816189

3509904

6604449

0818707

3507659

0826349

6605687

1302115

6604770

7904186

6401816

PIRAJADHAKSHNI N

SAINKI

RIYA KUMARI

KRITIKA MALIK

KHAN AZRA

MANSI YADAV

MEGHA

MORE SRUSHTI SUNIL

AKANKSHA

SAEE SANDEEP JADHAV

NEHA

KIRAN

SAGUN

SHIVANI YADAV

MAHIMA

ZANZURNE SAKSHI DHANANJAY

ANJALI TANWAR

ANANYA RANA

ANJALI DHYANI

JANVI JADAV

TANNU SHARMA

SHRUTI RAVI KHASNIS

SHRASTI SINGH

TANUSHREE

FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS  TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

89 87 176
89 87 176
90 86 176
94 82 176
89 87 176
93 82 175
90 85 175
88 87 175
94 81 175
90 85 175
92 83 175
89 85 174
87 86 173
90 83 173
87 86 173
87 85 172
89 83 172
87 84 171
88 82 170
87 82 169
87 82 169
88 81 169
87 82 169
87 81 168

L L

D.0.B

21/10/01

05/01/02

25/03/02

16/10/03

15/05/04

02/01/00

29/08/00

06/01/01

25/07/01

30/04/02

28/06/03

28/12/01

24/11/01

28/12/01

01/06/02

08/11/01

23/10/02

03/11/00

21/09/01

21/06/00

10/06/02

07/10/02

31/05/03

22/11/03
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